
SVDC Dressage Competition

Sunday 20 September 2020

New COVID SAFE PLAN is in place and is available at the Club House

A clearly identifiable COVID Marshal will be on site to supervise 

and ensure that all people at the Grounds comply with the COVID 

Management Plan

Family and Visitors welcome, but must register their attendance 

either on entry at the gate, or at the Club House

Please Remember: Social Distancing

Hand Hygiene



Arena 1

Judges -Janine Clark & Kaye Platt

Competitive Elementary 3A

9.00am Nicole Berry DANSON DEBONAIR 1749 Jnr

9.09am Jessica Mccleave LANGTREE SHIRAZ 2078 Jnr

9.18am Olivia Buchanan WELFINE 2172 Jnr

9.27am Cheryl Hatswell CHRISTOS 829 Snr

9.36am Fiona Guthrie BLUEFIELDS DENOIR 2201 Snr

9.45am Charlotte Hunt ROXLEIGH FREDERICA 7 Snr

9.54am Ria Grivell FURST SYLVESTER 2077 Snr

10.03am Phoebe Foulkes ELLANBRAE JENIRO 2067 Snr

AOR Competitive Elementary 3A

10.13am Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE 2013 Snr Yard 1

10.22am Susanne Nelson BLACK SILHOUETTE 1519 Snr

10.31am Joanne Conyers DARING GREATLY 1578 Snr

10.40am Morning Break

Unrestricted Elementary 3A

11.00am Carolyn Cowgill EYESA PHOENIX 2202 Snr

11.09am Kristine Hancock METEOR R 2030 Snr Yard 9

11.18am Leah Reid YALKIN RAFAEL 66 Snr

AOR Competitive Novice 2A

11.30am Leah Nagle SUPER TROOPER 2027 Snr

11.39am Janita Edwards CHALANI TEMPO 2218 Snr

11.48am Vita Suter CHATSBY PARK CHLOE 1176 Snr

11.57am Judy Clutterbuck HV DANTE 2090 Snr

12.06pm Sarah Wilkinson DON GRACE 2247 Snr

12.15pm Lunch Break

Judge - Janine Clark & Rai Walla

Competitive Novice 2A

12.45pm Lisa Fehrmann PERFECT DANCER BHI 2241 Pony Yard 2

12.54pm Charlotte Hunt ARGYL DIAMOND 2312 Pony

1.03pm Steph Hann LIGHT MY FIRE BHI 1900 Snr

1.12pm Adrienne Galloway ADENTRO 2237 Snr

1.21pm Cheryl Hatswell CHRISTOS 829 Snr

1.30pm Heather Currie COME FLY WITH ME 2159 Snr Yard 15

Unrestricted Novice 2A

1.39pm Belinda Lindh BLOOMFIELD VALAN 2240 Snr

1.48pm Jennifer Evans CHACE 29 Snr

1.57pm Linda O'leary CHIEF H.C. 32 Snr

2.06pm Katie Bridge SOUTHERN ALLIANCE 38 Jnr

2.15pm Helen Whittle KIRKCIANNA 2141 Snr

2.24pm Jessica Playford VALIANT PROMISE 53 Snr

2.33pm Cherysse Fancsali TOORADIN PARK HALO 118 Snr

2.42pm Tanya Burne INSPIRE ME 61 Snr

2.51pm Mette Dabinett DELTRY FREYA 64 Snr

3.00pm Chelsea Clarke HORSESHOE BAY 2280 Jnr Yard 12

3.09pm Nicola Chadburn BILLARA JESTA 22 Snr

3.18pm Rhianna Stam STAMPEDE JUNEAU 55 Snr



Arena 2

Judge - Gerry Wellington

Preparatory Test "A"

9.00am Zinta Rutins KEEP THE TRUST 153 Snr

9.08am Karen Wilson SIR CEDRIC 54 Snr

9.16am Kim Jones BALZAC 62 Snr

9.24am Casey Lambe EQUIMOORE 52 Snr

9.32am Sarah Kiryk GGS GOLDEN REALITY 72 Snr

Unrestricted Preliminary 1A

9.46am Kim Jones BALZAC 62 Snr

9.54am Chelsea Clarke HORSESHOE BAY 2280 Jnr Yard 12

10.02am Nicola Chadburn RYKER OF TERAROSSA 1973 Snr

10.10am Sarah Vinall GALLANT QUEEN 65 Snr

10.18am Kim Jones MCDIMPLE 63 Snr

10.26am Morning Break

Unrestricted Novice 2C

10.46am Jennifer Evans CHACE 29 Snr

10.54am Tanya Burne INSPIRE ME 61 Snr

11.02am Chelsea Clarke HIGHFIELD CHIQUITAS CHICO 2289 Jnr Yard 13

11.10am Jessica Playford VALIANT PROMISE 53 Snr

11.18am Nicola Chadburn BILLARA JESTA 22 Snr

11.26am Cherysse Fancsali TOORADIN PARK HALO 118 Snr

11.34am Mette Dabinett DELTRY FREYA 64 Snr

11.42am Helen Whittle KIRKCIANNA 2141 Snr

11.50am Belinda Lindh BLOOMFIELD VALAN 2240 Snr

11.58am Linda O'leary CHIEF H.C. 32 Snr

12.06pm Leah Reid YALKIN RAFAEL 66 Snr

12.14pm Lunch Break

Preparatory Test "C"

12.54pm Brianna Bradshaw CHALANI TWEED 40 Jnr

1.02pm Sarah Kiryk GGS GOLDEN REALITY 72 Snr

1.10pm Zinta Rutins KEEP THE TRUST 153 Snr

1.18pm Karen Wilson SIR CEDRIC 54 Snr

Unrestricted Preliminary 1C

1.30pm Chelsea Clarke HIGHFIELD CHIQUITAS CHICO 2289 Jnr Yard 13

1.38pm Katie Bridge SOUTHERN ALLIANCE 38 Jnr

1.46pm Rhianna Stam STAMPEDE JUNEAU 55 Snr

1.54pm Kerry Glass THORWOOD SWEET BRIAR 1057 Pony

2.02pm Amalia Dempsey DANSON DER VON BEAUTY 57 Snr

2.10pm Nicola Chadburn RYKER OF TERAROSSA 1973 Snr

2.18pm Sarah Vinall GALLANT QUEEN 65 Snr

Participant Preliminary 1C

2.26pm Christine Isaksson MAKE A MARK 12 Snr Yard 6

2.34pm Ashlea Ward BOUNDARY FARM DEBONAIR 83 Snr

Preparatory Test "C" (cont.)

2.50pm Brianna Bradshaw INFINITE SOUL 41 Jnr



Arena 3

Judges - Jody Cavuoto & Wendy Hunt

Competitive Medium 4A

9.00am Keeley Menadue IBNKY XQUISIT 1573 Jnr

9.09am Brooke Sparkes TRUSSANA B 1960 Jnr

9.18am Ruby Allen SYNERGY 2083 Snr

9.27am Verity Hayman HEATHMONT ROULETTE 1572 Snr

9.36am Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI 2086 Snr Yard 7

9.45am Natasha Cockburn COLDSTREAM ULYSSES 1815 Snr

AOR Competitive Medium 4A

9.54am Cristy Patterson DANSON DYNAMITE 1499 Snr

Unrestricted Meduim 4A

10.03am Zena Alliu NABOO GOLD DE LUXE 1827 Pony

Competitive Intermediate A

10.20am Heather Demaine LIBERTA 2134 Snr

10.30am Tyson Zoontjens JURRE FAN E GAESTDYK 1633 Snr

10.40am Morning Break

Unofficial Intermediate 1

11.00am Linda O'Leary GAINSBOROUGH DOLCE VITA 86 Snr

Competitive Intermediate 1

11.10am Julia Weir HIRAANI 1395 Snr

11.20am Lisa Finn AKIRAH AKEBONO 1232 Snr

11.30am Heather Currie WUNDERBAR BLACK 59 1950 Snr Yard 16

11.40am Karen Horsell GUIZO DA FERRARIA 1968 Snr

11.50am Phoebe Foulkes FIRE AND MAGIC 1883 Snr Yard 14

12.00pm Ruth Schneeberger ROXLEIGH FIDELIO 166 Snr Yard 4

12.10pm Heather Demaine LIBERTA 2134 Snr

12.20pm Julia Weir RASHADA 284 Snr

Competitive Intermediate B

12.35pm Tyson Zoontjens JURRE FAN E GAESTDYK 1633 Snr

12.45pm Lunch Break

Judges - Jody Cavuoto and Kaye Platt

Competitive Advanced 5C

1.15pm Ruth Schneeberger MIRAMAR SERENE 2024 Snr Yard 3

1.25pm Scratched

AOR Competitive Advanced 5C

1.35pm Tiffany Harding ROXLEIGH FITZWILLIAM 199 Snr Yard 8

1.45pm Andrea Whitford GLEN LOMOND SONG AND DANCE 1638 Snr

Competitive Novice 2C

2.00pm Steph Hann LIGHT MY FIRE BHI 1900 Snr

2.09pm Jessica Mccleave LANGTREE SHIRAZ 2078 Jnr

2.18pm Adrienne Galloway ADENTRO 2237 Snr

2.27pm Fiona Guthrie BLUEFIELDS DENOIR 2201 Snr

AOR Competitive Novice 2C

2.36pm Vita Suter CHATSBY PARK CHLOE 1176 Snr

2.45pm Susanne Nelson BLACK SILHOUETTE 1519 Snr

2.54pm Judy Clutterbuck HV DANTE 2090 Snr

3.03pm Janita Edwards CHALANI TEMPO 2218 Snr

3.12pm Leah Nagle SUPER TROOPER 2027 Snr

3.20pm Short Break



Arena 3 (cont.)

Judge - Kaye Platt

AOR Competitive Preliminary 1C

3.30pm Kate Raymond FERNANDA TORRES GPF 2050 Snr Yard 11

3.38pm Sarah Wilkinson DON GRACE 2247 Snr

Competitive Preliminary 1C

3.46pm Hannah Moores THE COLOURED ONE 2108 Snr

3.54pm Lucinda Vaile CP MASTERPIECE 2293 Snr

4.02pm Fiona Guthrie DORNFELD DON DORITO 2321 Snr

4.10pm Lisa Fehrmann PERFECT DANCER BHI 2241 Pony Yard 2

4.18pm Keeley Menadue FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE 2139 Pony

4.26pm Charlotte Hunt ARGYL DIAMOND 2312 Pony

4.34pm Lucinda Vaile ROSEDALE PARK AVENUE 2292 Pony



Arena 4

Judges - Pat Hutchens & Fiona Heysen

Competitive Prix St George

9.00am Julia Weir HIRAANI 1395 Snr

9.10am Phoebe Foulkes FIRE AND MAGIC 1883 Snr Yard 14

9.20am Karen Horsell GUIZO DA FERRARIA 1968 Snr

9.30am Ruth Schneeberger ROXLEIGH FIDELIO 166 Snr Yard 4

9.40am Lisa Finn AKIRAH AKEBONO 1232 Snr

9.50am Heather Currie WUNDERBAR BLACK 59 1950 Snr Yard 16

10.00am Julia Weir RASHADA 284 Snr

Unofficial Prix St George

10.10am Linda O'Leary GAINSBOROUGH DOLCE VITA 86 Snr

AOR Competitive Prix St George

10.20am Andrea Whitford GLEN LOMOND SONG AND DANCE 1638 Snr

10.30am Morning Break

Competitive Advanced 5A

10.50am Ruth Schneeberger MIRAMAR SERENE 2024 Snr Yard 3

10.59am Scratched

11.08am Brooke Sparkes TRUSSANA B 1960 Jnr

AOR Competitive Advanced 5A

11.17am Kendal Measroch NEW WORLD WINSTON Ex 1449 Snr Yard 5

11.26am Tiffany Harding ROXLEIGH FITZWILLIAM 199 Snr Yard 8

Competitive Medium 4C

11.35am Verity Hayman HEATHMONT ROULETTE 1572 Snr

11.44am Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI 2086 Snr Yard 7

11.53am Ruby Allen SYNERGY 2083 Snr

12.02pm Keeley Menadue IBNKY XQUISIT 1573 Jnr

12.11pm Natasha Cockburn COLDSTREAM ULYSSES 1815 Snr

AOR Competitive Medium 4C

12.20pm Cristy Patterson DANSON DYNAMITE 1499 Snr

12.29pm Kendal Measroch NEW WORLD WINSTON Ex 1449 Snr Yard 5

12.38pm Lunch Break

Judges - Pat Hutchens & Jo Taylor

Unrestricted Meduim 4C

1.10pm Zena Alliu NABOO GOLD DE LUXE 1827 Pony

Competitive Elementary 3C

1.22pm Nicole Berry DANSON DEBONAIR 1749 Jnr

1.31pm Olivia Buchanan WELFINE 2172 Jnr

1.40pm Phoebe Foulkes ELLANBRAE JENIRO 2067 Snr

1.49pm Charlotte Hunt ROXLEIGH FREDERICA 7 Snr

1.58pm Ria Grivell FURST SYLVESTER 2077 Snr

AOR Competitive Elementary 3C

2.07pm Joanne Conyers DARING GREATLY 1578 Snr

2.16pm Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE 2013 Snr Yard 1

Unrestricted Elementary 3C

2.25pm Carolyn Cowgill EYESA PHOENIX 2202 Snr

2.34pm Kristine Hancock METEOR R 2030 Snr Yard 9

2.43pm Short Break



Arena 4 (cont.)

Judges - Pat Hutchens & Jo Taylor

Competitive Preliminary 1A

2.50pm Lucinda Vaile ROSEDALE PARK AVENUE 2292 Pony

2.58pm Hannah Moores THE COLOURED ONE 2108 Snr

3.06pm Heather Currie COME FLY WITH ME 2159 Snr Yard 15

3.14pm Fiona Guthrie DORNFELD DON DORITO 2321 Snr

3.22pm Keeley Menadue FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE 2139 Pony

3.30pm Lucinda Vaile CP MASTERPIECE 2293 Snr

Participant Preliminary 1A

3.38pm Christine Isaksson MAKE A MARK 12 Snr Yard 6

3.46pm Ashlea Ward BOUNDARY FARM DEBONAIR 83 Snr

AOR Competitive Preliminary 1A

3.54pm Kate Raymond FERNANDA TORRES GPF 2050 Snr Yard 11


